Features
Max. supply voltage (load
dump) VS 40 V
Max. output voltage tolerance ΔVO +/-2%
Output current IO 200 mA
Quiescent current Iqn ≤1 µA (1)
1. Maximum value with regulator disabled
• AEC-Q100 qualified

Package information
DS13649 - Rev 4 page 34/40
8 Order codes
Order codes
Order code L99VR01
Package Tape & reel
SO-8 L99VR01STR
PowerSSO-12 L99VR01JTR
P/N Enable Reset Advanced thermal
warning Ishort CTRL
L99VR01STR X X - -
L99VR01JTR X X X X
L99VR01
Order codes
DS13649 - Rev 4 page 35/40
Revision history
Table 18. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
02-Mar-2021 1 Initial release
13-Apr-2021 2 Updated Table 11. Thermal warning and protection (only for L99VR01J) ;
Section 2.4 Electrical characteristics curves..
22-Aug-2022 3
Updated Section Features in cover page.
Updated Table 3. Operation junction temperature.